ROUND STRAIGHT ALUMINUM POLE
RSAP
REV. 04.18.24
Height
10’ - 25’
Pole Shaft
Round straight aluminum 6061 alloy, extruded pole shaft. Heat treated to
produce a T6 temper. Ground lug welded inside hand hole opposite side of

160
mph
Max.
wt.,
lb
170
mph
Max.
wt.,
lb
180
mph
Max.
wt.,
lb
RSAP-10-4R-120-9BC-3430 10 0.120 4 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 20.0 500 18.4 460 14.6 365 11.7 293 10.5 263 9.5 238 7.8 195 6.4 160 5.3 134 4.6 116 4.1 103 3.6 90
RSAP-12-4R-120-9BC-3430 12 0.120 4 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 18.8 470 14.4 360 11.2 280 8.8 220 7.9 197 7.0 175 5.6 140 4.5 113 3.7 92 3.1 78 2.7 68 2.3 60
RSAP-14-4R-120-9BC-3430 14 0.120 4 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 15.1 378 11.3 283 8.7 218 6.7 167 5.8 145 5.1 128 4.0 100 3.0 75 2.3 60 1.9 60 1.6 60 1.4 60
RSAP-15-4R-120-9BC-3430 15 0.120 4 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 13.6 340 10.1 253 7.6 190 5.7 143 5.0 125 4.3 108 3.2 80 2.4 60 1.8 60 1.4 60 1.2 60 0.9 60
RSAP-16-4R-120-9BC-3430 16 0.120 4 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 11.2 280 8.3 207 6.1 153 4.5 113 3.9 97 3.3 83 2.4 60 1.6 60 1.1 60 0.9 60 0.7 60 0.5 60
RSAP-18-4R-120-9BC-3430 18 0.120 4 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 8.9 223 6.4 160 4.5 113 3.1 78 2.5 63 2.0 60 1.2 60 0.6 60 0.2 60  -   -   -   -   -   -
RSAP-10-5R-120-9BC-3430 10 0.120 5 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 19.5 488 17.6 440 16.2 405 13.6 340 11.6 290 10.1 253 8.8 220 7.7 192 6.8 170
RSAP-12-5R-120-9BC-3430 12 0.120 5 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 20.0 500 20.0 500 19.0 475 15.3 383 13.8 345 12.3 308 10.5 263 8.9 223 7.6 190 6.6 165 5.8 145 5.1 128
RSAP-14-5R-120-9BC-3430 14 0.120 5 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 20.0 500 19.7 493 15.2 380 11.9 298 10.6 265 9.5 238 8.0 200 6.8 170 5.8 145 5.0 125 4.3 108 3.8 95
RSAP-15-5R-120-9BC-3430 15 0.120 5 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 20.0 500 17.6 440 13.7 343 10.5 263 9.5 238 8.4 210 7.0 175 5.9 148 5.0 125 4.3 108 3.7 92 3.2 80
RSAP-16-5R-120-9BC-3430 16 0.120 5 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 19.9 498 15.0 375 11.3 283 8.7 218 7.7 192 6.8 170 5.6 140 4.7 118 4.0 100 3.4 85 2.9 73 2.5 63
RSAP-18-5R-120-9BC-3430 18 0.120 5 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 16.3 408 12.1 303 8.9 223 6.7 167 5.7 143 5.0 125 4.1 103 3.3 83 2.8 70 2.3 60 1.9 60 1.6 60
RSAP-10-6R-120-9BC-3430 10 0.120 6 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.1 453 15.7 393 13.7 343 12.2 305 10.8 270
RSAP-12-6R-120-9BC-3430 12 0.120 6 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 19.9 498 16.7 418 14.4 360 12.5 313 10.9 273 9.4 235 8.4 210
RSAP-14-6R-120-9BC-3430 14 0.120 6 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 19.4 485 17.5 438 16.1 403 13.4 335 11.6 290 9.8 245 8.6 215 7.5 188 6.7 168
RSAP-15-6R-120-9BC-3430 15 0.120 6 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 17.5 438 15.8 395 14.5 363 12.2 305 10.2 255 8.8 220 7.6 190 6.7 168 5.9 148
RSAP-16-6R-120-9BC-3430 16 0.120 6 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.1 453 14.6 365 13.2 330 12.0 300 10.2 255 8.6 215 7.3 183 6.3 158 5.5 138 4.8 120
RSAP-18-6R-120-9BC-3430 18 0.120 6 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 20.0 500 19.2 480 14.7 368 11.8 295 10.8 270 9.7 243 8.2 205 6.9 173 5.8 145 5.0 125 4.3 108 3.8 95
*Pole Assemblies With EPA>9.0 Require Specific Review
3
CAUTION: Installation of poles without luminaire(s) will compromise pole strength. Any accessories attached to the pole, or other modifications done
in the field, will compromise the pole strength and may result in pole failure.  Wind load evaluations and provisions for appendages such as banner

lb
160
mph
Max.
wt.,
lb
170
mph
Max.
wt.,
lb
180
mph
Max.
wt., lb
RSAP-10-4R-188-9BC-3430 10 0.188 4 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 20.0 500 20.0 500 17.9 448 14.5 363 13.1 328 11.9 298 9.8 245 8.1 202 6.8 170 5.9 148 5.3 133 4.6 115
RSAP-10-5R-188-9BC-3430 10 0.188 5 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 19.0 475 15.9 398 13.6 340 12.0 300 10.5 263 9.0 225 8.0 200
RSAP-10-6R-188-9BC-3430 10 0.188 6 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 17.8 445 15.5 388 13.8 345 12.4 310
RSAP-12-4R-188-9BC-3430 12 0.188 4 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 20.0 500 18.1 453 14.2 355 11.4 285 10.1 253 9.1 228 7.3 183 6.1 153 5.0 125 4.4 110 3.7 93 3.3 81
RSAP-12-5R-188-9BC-3430 12 0.188 5 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.2 455 16.2 405 14.9 373 12.6 315 10.6 265 9.2 230 7.9 198 7.1 178 6.1 153
RSAP-12-6R-188-9BC-3430 12 0.188 6 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 19.1 478 16.4 410 14.3 358 12.5 313 10.9 273 9.6 240
RSAP-14-4R-188-9BC-3430 14 0.188 4 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 17.7 443 13.4 335 10.2 255 7.9 198 7.1 178 6.1 153 4.9 123 3.7 93 2.9 73 2.5 63 2.2 60 1.9 60
RSAP-14-5R-188-9BC-3430 14 0.188 5 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 20.0 500 20.0 500 16.8 420 13.1 328 11.6 290 10.6 265 8.6 215 7.3 183 6.2 155 5.5 138 4.6 115 4.1 103
RSAP-14-6R-188-9BC-3430 14 0.188 6 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.4 460 17.0 425 14.1 353 12.1 303 10.6 265 8.9 223 7.8 195 6.9 173
RSAP-16-4R-188-9BC-3430 16 0.188 4 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 15.1 378 11.4 285 8.5 213 6.4 160 5.6 140 5.0 125 3.8 95 2.9 73 2.3 60 2.0 60 1.6 60 1.1 60
RSAP-16-5R-188-9BC-3430 16 0.188 5 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 20.0 500 18.4 460 14.0 350 10.9 273 9.7 243 8.8 220 7.3 183 6.0 150 5.1 128 4.4 110 3.9 98 3.3 83
RSAP-16-6R-188-9BC-3430 16 0.188 6 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 15.8 395 14.4 360 12.1 303 10.2 255 8.6 215 7.5 188 6.7 168 5.8 145
RSAP-18-4R-188-9BC-3430 18 0.188 4 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 12.6 315 9.3 233 6.9 173 4.9 123 4.2 105 3.7 93 2.7 68 1.8 60 1.2 60 1.0 60 0.7 60 0.5 60
RSAP-18-5R-188-9BC-3430 18 0.188 5 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 20.0 500 15.4 385 11.7 293 8.8 220 7.5 188 6.7 168 5.5 138 4.8 120 3.9 98 3.3 83 2.7 68 2.5 63
RSAP-18-6R-188-9BC-3430 18 0.188 6 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 20.0 500 20.0 500 17.7 443 14.3 358 12.9 323 11.8 295 10.0 250 8.4 210 7.0 175 6.1 153 5.2 130 4.5 113
RSAP-20-4R-188-9BC-3430 20 0.188 4 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 10.7 268 7.5 189 5.3 133 3.7 93 3.3 83 2.5 63 1.5 60 1.0 60 0.2 60  -   -   -   -   -   -
RSAP-20-5R-188-9BC-3430 20 0.188 5 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 17.5 438 12.7 318 9.3 233 6.9 173 5.8 145 5.1 128 4.0 100 3.5 88 3.0 75 2.2 60 2.0 60 1.7 60
RSAP-20-6R-188-9BC-3430 20 0.188 6 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 20.0 500 19.4 485 14.9 373 12.0 300 10.8 270 9.9 248 8.0 200 6.8 170 5.8 145 4.8 120 4.2 105 3.8 95
RSAP-22-5R-188-12BC-136 22 0.188 5 12" sq. 12 1"x36" 14.1 353 10.1 253 7.1 178 5.0 125 4.1 103 3.6 90 2.9 73 2.2 60 1.9 60 1.4 60 1.3 60 0.8 60
RSAP-22-6R-188-12BC-136 22 0.188 6 12" sq. 12 1"x36" 20.0 500 15.4 385 11.7 293 9.2 230 8.2 205 7.4 185 6.1 153 5.2 130 4.1 103 3.6 90 3.2 80 2.6 65
RSAP-25-5R-188-12BC-136 25 0.188 5 12" sq. 12 1"x36" 11.0 275 7.5 188 4.9 123 3.0 75 2.4 60  1.9 60  1.2 60  0.9 60  0.6 60  0.4 60  -   -   -   -
RSAP-25-6R-188-12BC-136 25 0.188 6 12" sq. 12 1"x36" 17.0 425 11.9 298 8.5 213 6.7 168 5.9 148 5.3 133 4.2 105 3.5 88 2.7 68 2.2 60 2.0 60 1.5 60
*Pole Assemblies With EPA>9.0 Require Specific Review
Max. allowable EPA - RSAP poles (per AASHTO LRFDLTS-1)
Catalog Number Shaft
Length,

160
mph
Max.
wt.,
lb
170
mph
Max.
wt.,
lb
180
mph
Max.
wt.,
lb
RSAP-12-4R-250-9BC-3430 12 0.250 4 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 20.0 500 18.2 455 14.3 358 11.4 285 10.3 258 9.3 233 7.3 183 6.0 150 5.1 128 4.3 108 3.7 93 3.3 83
RSAP-12-5R-250-9BC-3430 12 0.250 5 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.0 450 16.3 408 14.8 370 12.5 313 10.7 268 9.1 228 7.8 195 7.0 175 6.0 150
RSAP-12-6R-250-9BC-3430 12 0.250 6 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 19.1 478 16.6 415 14.3 358 12.3 308 10.9 273 9.7 243
RSAP-14-4R-250-9BC-3430 14 0.250 4 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 19.4 485 14.7 368 11.4 285 8.8 220 7.8 195 7.1 178 5.5 138 4.4 110 3.6 90 2.9 73 2.7 68 2.3 60
RSAP-14-5R-250-9BC-3430 14 0.250 5 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.6 465 14.5 363 13.0 325 11.8 295 9.8 245 8.3 208 7.1 178 6.3 158 5.5 138 4.8 120
RSAP-14-6R-250-9BC-3430 14 0.250 6 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.7 468 15.7 393 13.4 335 11.6 290 10.0 250 8.6 215 7.8 195
RSAP-16-4R-250-9BC-3430 16 0.250 4 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 15.1 378 11.4 285 8.5 213 6.5 164 5.7 144 5.1 126 3.9 98 2.9 73 2.2 60 1.8 60 1.4 60 1.2 60
RSAP-16-5R-250-9BC-3430 16 0.250 5 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 20.0 500 18.4 460 14.1 353 10.9 273 9.7 243 8.8 220 7.3 183 6.1 153 5.1 128 4.4 110 3.9 96 3.4 84
RSAP-16-6R-250-9BC-3430 16 0.250 6 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 17.2 430 15.8 395 14.4 360 12.1 303 10.4 260 8.7 218 7.5 188 6.7 168 5.8 145
RSAP-18-4R-250-9BC-3430 18 0.250 4 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 12.6 315 9.4 235 6.9 173 5.0 125 4.4 110 3.8 94 2.6 64 1.8 60 1.2 60 0.9 60 0.8 60 0.5 60
RSAP-18-5R-250-9BC-3430 18 0.250 5 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 20.0 500 15.4 385 11.5 288 8.9 223 7.6 190 6.8 170 5.6 140 4.6 115 3.9 98 3.3 83 2.9 73 2.5 63
RSAP-18-6R-250-9BC-3430 18 0.250 6 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 20.0 500 20.0 500 17.7 443 14.5 363 13.1 328 11.7 293 9.9 248 8.5 213 7.1 178 6.2 155 5.3 133 4.7 118
RSAP-20-4R-250-9BC-3430 20 0.250 4 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 10.6 265 7.5 188 5.3 133 3.8 95 3.2 80 2.6 65 1.6 60 0.9 60 0.3 60 0.2 60  -   -   -   -
RSAP-20-5R-250-9BC-3430 20 0.250 5 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 17.5 438 12.8 320 9.4 235 7.1 178 6.0 150 5.3 133 4.3 108 3.5 88 2.8 70 2.4 60 2.0 60 1.8 60
RSAP-20-6R-250-9BC-3430 20 0.250 6 9" sq. 9 3/4"x30" 20.0 500 19.5 488 14.7 368 11.8 295 10.8 270 9.8 245 7.9 198 6.7 168 5.9 148 4.8 120 4.2 105 3.7 91
RSAP-22-5R-250-12BC-136 22 0.250 5 12" sq. 12 1"x36" 14.1 353 10.2 255 7.2 180 5.1 128 4.2 105 3.7 93 2.8 70 2.3 60 1.8 60 1.4 60 1.1 60 0.9 60
RSAP-22-6R-250-12BC-136 22 0.250 6 12" sq. 12 1"x36" 20.0 500 15.4 385 11.5 288 9.3 233 8.4 210 7.4 185 6.2 155 4.9 123 4.1 103 3.6 90 3.1 78 2.5 63
RSAP-25-5R-250-12BC-136 25 0.250 5 12" sq. 12 1"x36" 10.9 273 7.3 183 5.0 125 3.0 75 2.3 60 1.7 60 1.2 60 0.9 60 0.7 60 0.2 60  -   -   -   -
RSAP-25-6R-250-12BC-136 25 0.250 6 12" sq. 12 1"x36" 16.9 423 11.9 298 8.6 215 6.7 168 5.9 148 5.2 130 4.3 106 3.4 84 2.8 69 2.3 60 1.9 60 1.7 60
*Pole Assemblies With EPA>9.0 Require Specific Review
4
701 Kingshill Place, Carson, CA 90746
Call Us Today (310) 341-2037 nlslighting.com